REEL: 010678 FRAME: 0161

RECORD!

04-12-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ ▼   |                           | H   H   H   H   H   CH   H   H | •   |
|--|---------------------------|--------------------------------|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate  | ents and Trauemains.      | 01316006                       | ieu uriginal documents or copy thereof.         |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  |                           |                                | ss of receiving party(ies):                     |
| Jeffrey Coulling   |                           | <b>Name:</b> Advan             | ced Biotechnologies Limited                     |
| Paul Francis   |                           |                                |   |
|  |                           | internal Address:              |   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  | ed? 🖸 Yes 🚨 No            |                                |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                           | -                              |   |
| △ Assignment    □  | Merger                    | Street Address:                | ABgene House, Blenhiem Road                     |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐   | Change of Name            |                                | Epsom, Surrey KT10 9QQ                          |
| ☐ Other  | •                         | ENTERIAL TOTAL PROPERTY.       | United Kingdom                                  |
|  |                           | sayes                          | <u>skate</u> x <u>z zhe</u> x <u>x</u>          |
| Execution Date: March 11, 200  | 00                        | Additional name(s) &           | address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No                |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number  | er(s):                    | •                              |   |
| If this document is being filed together wi  | th a new application, the | e execution date of the        | application is:                                 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   |                           | B. Patent No.(s)               |   |
|  |                           |                                |   |
| 29/114,728   |                           |                                |   |
|  | Additional numbers attac  | hed? 🗆 Yes 🚨 No                |   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>     | orrespondence<br>d:       | 6. Total number of a           | pplications and patents involved:               |
| Name: Norman P. Soloway  |                           |                                |   |
| Internal Address:  |                           | 7. Total fee (37 CF            | R 3.41):\$ 40.00                                |
|  |                           | Enclosed                       |   |
|  |                           | Any fee do  Authorized to      | eficiency<br>be charged to deposit account      |
| Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, 0 175 Canal Street                                | GROSSMAN & HAGE           | 8. Deposit account             | number:<br>08-1391                              |
| City: Manchester State:  | NH ZIP: 03101             | (Attach duplicate o            | copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
|  | DO NOT USE                |                                | by or this page is paying by deposit accounty   |
| /06/2000 YGIZAW 00000014 29114728  |                           |                                |   |
| FC:581 (40.00 OP)  |                           |                                |   |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. | f, the foregoing inform   | ation is true and corre        | ect and any attached copy is a true copy        |
| Norman P. Soloway  | _ Nound                   | Horcha                         | March 23, 2000                                  |
| Name of Person Signing   |                           | Signature Total number         | of pages comprising cover sheet: 3              |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## FOREIGN - IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

|                     | .*      | mining of the control of the control and Paul Francis  |
|---------------------|---------|--|
| e Merce of          | 11:     | Chapstead, Surrey CR5 3NQ of the United Kingdom having invented certain inventions   |
| 4.4.7               | **.     | AP FOR MULTI-WELL PLATE and having executed an application for Letters Patent  |
| of the              | : Le    | America describing the same and based thereon on Carte for the control of the con |
| · uy                | aus     | conse our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date  |
| ind semical control | મુજ કહે | are application, when known, Serial No. 29/114, 728, filed 30 from ),  |
| tor हुळका समस्त र   | ntahi   | consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Advanced   |
|                     | i .     | at a United Kingdom corporation having its principal place of business at ABgene   |
| r it e.e.           |         | psom. Surrey KT19 9QQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called the Assignee), do  |
| to grander          | :1 1    | i transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my/our entire right, title, and  |
| क्षाराज्य करते ।    | 5.3     | invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the   |
| almen om ton        | ert an  | lication and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any   |
| palent «Esciso      | ae Vita | ssued on the said invention in the United states of America;   |
| Altact to           | The S   | rne consideration I/we do agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which   |
|                     |         | mess carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute   |
| 1.4 - 12 -          | ***     | epilication:   |
|                     | ,       | authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United   |
| Statement           | - 11    | see Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;  |
| . :                 | Lange   | ereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives that  |
| Pwe base aron       | ted ac  | nght or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that  |
| prior to the (3)    | ាមជាក   | of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any  |
|                     |         | on otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any  |
| 4.4                 | •       | herewith   |
|                     |         | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |

Co Cooling & At Dead of work

1. So bond Declaration of Their

1

PATENT **REEL: 010678 FRAME: 0162**  124 W. SES WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·    |                                      |
|--|--------------------------------------|
|  | Date 11-3-00                         |
| Full many commented) Jeffrey Coulling    |                                      |
| Willow Angla Keenan                      | Witness: Clicute                     |
| Winner Angla Keenan                      | Witness: <u>Chart</u> Date: 14 03/00 |
| ~  |                                      |
|  |                                      |
| Source of the                            |                                      |
| Jan Jan                                  | Date 11-3-60                         |
| Full new many of nnted) Paul Francis Day |                                      |
| William strepter Keenera                 | Witness: Chawt                       |
| Willow streggler Kesneral Dan 14/3/200   | Date: 14 /03 /00                     |